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NMPUCBOEHHbIE MuHuctepcTeo KOctuumm Pecnybnukn Y3beknuctaH ot 25 aBrycra

perncTpupyowmm 2009 ropa Ne 1031, nepeperucTtpauns Ycrasa obwectsa B HOBOWA

opraHom: penakumn oT 29 nekabps 2014 rona, nepepernctpaums Ycrasa
obuecTtBa B HOBOW penakumm ot 06 Hosi6pst 2017 roga Ne1031

NMPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHom 200638710
rocynapCTBeHHOM

Hanoroso cnyxobl

(MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu FocyﬂapCTBEHHOﬁ

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 161
OKMNo: 196003
OKOHX: 12610
COATO: 1726283
MexayHapolHble cTaHaapThl Ckauvatb otyerT (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/
govHaHcoBol oT4éTHOCTN (MCDO) Ayont_MC®O_2022_opruHan.pdf)
5 MNMokasaTtenu ¢puHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSA AMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 17,1

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,5
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,25
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 27

KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX pOHA0B 20

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 65
funds:

7 MUmelowasics 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 2 879 023,00
previous periods (in soums))

8 N3ameHeHusi B cocTaBe HabnooaTenbHOro coBeTa, peBVI3Ir10HHOI7I KoMuccun mnm
UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa



nata nata ®.1.0. HonxHocte OpraH aMUTEHTA, N36paH

NPVHATUSA BCTYNNEHNS NPUHSBLLNA (Ha3HaueH) /
peweHuns K peweHne BbiBELEH U3
0653aHHOCTAM cocTasa
(yBoneH,
ncteyeHve
cpoka
NOMHOMOYUIA)
24.10.2022 25.10.2022 Uown NpuHa Macnaxartinm AKunagopnapHMHr  BbiBEOEH U3
MeTpoBHa YMYMUA ANFUAnWK  cocTasa
(yBoneH)
24.10.2022 25.10.2022 YcmoHOB 6oL AKUMAOOPNAPHUHT  BbIBEOEH U3
Tanbar JupekTop YMYMUA ANFUIAILN - cOCTaBa
Cyb6x0HKy noBUY (yBoneH)
24.10.2022 25.10.2022 YcmaHxogxaeB 6ouw AkunsigopnapHuHr  Na3bpar
BypxaH ONpeKTop YMYyMUIA ANFUNAWKA  (Ha3Ha4veH)
Abaypawmnaosuy
24.10.2022 25.10.2022 MymunHoB 6oL AkumnsinopnapHuHr - M3bpaH
Ounwon OnpekTop YMYMUA ANFUANWK  (HA3HAYeH)
OnumoBnY ypuHbocapu

Information on the important facts for the year

HaunmeHoBaHuWe cylwecTBeHHOro pakra Ne Hata Jarta
CYWEeCTBEHHOro HacTynneHus ny6nukaumm
dakTa CYWECTBEHHOro CyLWeCTBEHHOMO

hakTta hakta

PelweHns, npuHATbIE BLICWIUM OpPraHoM 6 24.10.2022 25.10.2022

ynpasneHns SMATEHTA, B TOM 4nc/e

pelweHnsi HabnaaTeNbHOro coeeTa

XO35IMCTBEHHbIX OOWECTB O BbIMycKe

akLuuiA, KopnopaTtuBHbIX 06nuraumii n
WHbIX LieHHbIX Bymar

VIaMeHeHne B cocTaBe UCMONMHUTENbHOrO 8 24.10.2022 25.10.2022
opraHa
i3ameHeHVe B cocTaBe HabnwogatenbHoro 8 24.10.2022 25.10.2022
coBeTa
M3ameHeHns B cnncke adodounnmpoBaHHbix 36 24.10.2022 25.10.2022

nmy



Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHne nokasaTtens Kog cTp. Ha Hayano Ha koHey,
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
nepuoga nepvona

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets: 000

Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 123354076.00 119606201.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 77602121.00 78653063.00
Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 45751955.00 40953138.00
Intangible assets: 000

Initial value (0400) 020

Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 11617606.00 11617606.00

040+050+060+070+080), including:
Securities (0610) 040 1099055.00 1099055.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050 10513551.00 10513551.00

Investments in associated companies = 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080 5000.00 5000.00
Equipment for installation (0700) 090 250579.00 250579.00
Capital investments (0800) 100 54061904.00 54175461.00

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111



Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120

0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

130

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140

+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

150

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240

170

180

190

200

210

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions

(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on

budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

111682044.00

52311483.00

43464985.00

16999.00

8813578.00

15921.00

44924.00

2736940.00

31961199.00

5747627.00

2986410.00

9307531.00

4297718.00

5964.00

106996784.00

27650149.00

18354595.00

9279633.00

15921.00

45379081.00

2160700.00

31326180.00

9264385.00

650617.00

7492325.00

4213783.00

15362.00



Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

LIABILITIES

241324.00

9374625.00

2524076.00

65448.00

801888.00

1656740.00

355000.00

41121.00

89974743.00

201656787.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

19217572.00

785608.00

25125071.00

41349536.00

14340194.00

221693.00

9468015.00

1244987.00

36272.00

4922.00

1203793.00

355000.00

41121.00

108157218.00

215154002.00

19217572.00

785608.00

24578748.00

45736532.00

6361235.00



TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 100817981.00 96679695.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490 30902151.00 40911216.00
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570 30902151.00 40911216.00

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 69936655.00 77563091.00

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

55874154.00

28754103.00

12067124.00

2079165.00

824023.00

3588484.00

2263469.00

14062501.00

6297786.00

100838806.00

201656787.00

76294118.00

33502593.00

27224374.00

387255.00

630047.00

2879023.00

2175221.00

1268973.00

9495605.00

118474307.00

215154002.00



12

HanmeHoBaHune nokasartens

Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income

Report on financial results

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

3a
COOTBETCTBYIOWNNA
nepuoL rnpownoro
roga

noxomdbl  pacxonpbl
(npunbbinb) (yObITKN)

3a oT4eTHbI Nnepuos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)
366267197.00

360885844.00

5381353.00

18834847.00

803301.00

11337019.00

6694527.00

19752409.00

6298915.00

3310874.00

219713.00



Interest income 130 2390.00

Income from long-term 140
lease
Income from foreign 150 3088771.00

exchange rate differences

Other income from financing 160
activities

Expenses from financial 170 4412142.00
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of 180
interest
Expenses in the form of 190

interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign exchange 200 4412142.00
rate differences

Other expenses from 210
financial operations

Income (loss) from general 220 5197646.99
operations (lines 100

+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and 230

losses

Profit (loss) before income 240 5197647.00

tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax 250 866031.00
Other taxes and fees on 260

profits

Net profit (loss) of the 270 4331616.00

reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

Information on audit report



HaumeHosaHve [ata Homep Bwug Hata Homep > .1N.0. Konus
ayaomTopCKOWn BblOayu NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUBbIOAYN ayoumTopckaymmtopa  ayaMTOpCKOro
opraHusaumm nuueH3nn ayanTOPCKOro 3aKMIOYEHURYANTOPOB), 3aKIYEHNS
3aK/IoYeHns npoBoAMBLIErO
npoBepKy

"HIMOYA- 2023-06-26 75 Nxobuin  2023-03-27 5 ll.XatamoB 3arpysuTb

FAIR" MYX (https://

AT openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusic
%D0%90%D1¢
83%D0%B4%
D0%B8%D1%
82%D0%BE%
D1%80_%D1%
85%D1%83%
D0%BB%D0%
%D1%81%D0¢
BO_8DUmku5.|

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX NuUL, (MO COCTOSAHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOrO roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe MecToHaxoxoeHue OcHoBaHue, no HaTta
HaumMeHoBaHve (MECTOXUTENBCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHWU (HacTynneHus
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb, npuaHatoTcs OCHOBaHMA (-
ropog, panoH) agPnIMpoBaHHbIMN UIA)
nmuamm
“CELL ENERGY r.TawkeHT IOp. nuuo, 2021-11-01
TECHNOLOGY’S” XK KOTOpoOe Bnageet
MYXK 20 n bonee
npoueHTamu
akunin AO
Xanpapos Pyctam r.TawkeHT Ynen HC 2021-11-01
AbupxaHoBuy
Baxabos Abpop r.TawkeHT UYneHn HC 2021-11-01
Muvp3aaHBapoBuy
YcmoHoB Tanbar r.TawkeHT Nuuo, 2022-10-25
Cyb6Xx0HKY noBUY ocylecTBswlWee
NOHOMOYUS
onpekTopa
(npencepnartens

npaeneHns)



Babaes Wognbek r.TawkeHT Unen HC 2021-11-01

XacaHbaesuy
MymuHos Jdunwon r.TawkeHT UneHn HC 2021-11-01
Onnmosny
Ycmanxonxaes bypxaH r.TawkeHT Ynen HC 2021-11-01
Ab6aypawmanosuy
"ToshrangmetzavodTools" r.TawkeHT tOp. nnuo, 20 1 2021-11-01
MYX 6onee
npoueHTamu B
yCTaBHOM
kanuTane
KoToporo enageet
AO
«EXENERGY» MYX r.TawkeHT IOp. nnuo, 20 n 2021-11-01
6onee
npoueHTamu B
yCTaBHOM
Kanutane
KoToporo enaneer
AO

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4491
Harta: 12.05.2024



